

EX 213/25  
ASHOK KUMAR JAIN  
Vs.  
RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN

13.02.2026

Present : Mr. Arun Kumar, Ld. counsel for DH.  
DH in person. (Joined through VC)  
Mr. C.S. Saini, Ld. counsel for objectors. (Joined through VC)  
Mr. Aman Saini, Ld. counsel for objectors along-with the objectors present in Court.

As per report, warrant of attachment issued against the movable properties of JD could not be executed due to resistance created by wife and daughter-in-law of JD.

An application u/O XXI Rule 58 CPC seeking deletion of incorrect address and recall of bailiff proceedings along-with copy of lease deed filed on behalf of the objectors, namely, Gaurav Jain and Pooja Jain. The same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

Let reply to the said application, if any be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. counsel for objectors.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on  
**13.03.2026.**

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.02.2026