

EX 213/25
ASHOK KUMAR JAIN
Vs.
RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN

13.03.2026

Present : Mr. Arun Kumar, Ld. counsel for DH.
Mr. L.S. Saini, Ld. counsel for objector. (Joined
through VC)
Mr. Aman Saini, Ld. counsel for objector present in
Court.

The matter is fixed for reply/ arguments on the
application u/O XXI Rule 58 CPC.

However, reply to the application u/O XXI Rule 58
CPC not filed on behalf of the DH. Let the same be filed within
two weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. counsel for
objector.

Put up for purpose fixed on **25.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026